Responsibility & Membership contract – Philosophy Club St. Gallen

This agreement is made and takes effect on the day of submission of the application between the Philosophy Club St.Gallen and the applicant of the membership application form hereby referred to as "member".

The agreement is valid for the entire membership period of one year:

- 1. The Philosophy Club in St.Gallen hereby accepts the member for a term commencing on the date of this agreement, and the member hereby accepts such agreement.
- 2. During the term members will:
 - a. Devote such time and effort as may be reasonably required by The Philosophy Club St.Gallen to perform their duties.
 - b. Attend department meetings and other events related to The Philosophy Club St.Gallen to the fullest extent possible (Teamies only)
 - c. Commit to respecting the values and guidelines of The Philosophy Club St.Gallen
 - d. Commit to paying the membership fee of 20 CHF within two weeks following the signature of the contract.
 - e. You agree that at no time during the term of your membership with The Philosophy Club St.Gallen you will engage in any business activity which is competitive with your role in your department in The Philosophy Club St.Gallen.
 - f. Accept and follow the statutes of The Philosophy Club St.Gallen.
- 3. For services rendered by the member, The Philosophy Club St.Gallen offers:
 - a. The participation in internal and external events and trips.
 - b. Opportunities to take part in philosophical discussions and gain knowledge in the field of philosophy.
 - c. The opportunity to be a member of a club department.
 - d. A proof of membership at the end of the term.
 - e. A letter of recommendation.
 - f. Voting rights during General Assemblies.
- 4. Members will commit to respecting the following values and guidelines of The Philosophy Club St.Gallen:
 - a. We are not politically oriented.
 - b. We are inclusive and help each other out.
 - c. We have a mutual respect to each other, and we appreciate discussions.

- d. We listen to each other, try to understand, and learn from each other.
- e. We use our knowledge for discussions and inputs, but we do not show off with what we know, and others do not know. We don't exclude anybody who may not be familiar with philosophical constructs.
- 5. The member agrees that during the term of collaboration with The Philosophy Club St.Gallen he/she will act responsibly as a representative and will not cause prejudice to The Philosophy Club St.Gallen by his/her acts.
- 6. The Philosophy Club St.Gallen may, at any time, discharge the member by giving a written notice of such discharge according to the statutes of the club.
- 7. The agreement shall terminate upon inability or failure to perform the duties in good faith; or by his/her resignation given to the Executive Board of The Philosophy Club St.Gallen. The provisions of the statutes must be respected.

Philosophy Club St.Gallen

Email: philosophyclubsg@gmail.com

By submitting the membership application form, the member witnesses that he/she agrees with the stated conditions.